
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM DISTRICTS 

STAFF 
DIS
T  

FOOD DISTRICTS – (SURVEILLANCE) 

Mirka Alvarez 
Mdalvarez1@tularecounty.ca.gov 

 
1 

Cutler, Orosi, Monson, Sultana, Dinuba, New London, Traver, Kingsburg, Seville, Yettem, K.C. & Sequoia Nat’l 
Park Forest - Ave 320, Ivanhoe, Hwy 198 West of Plaza Drive, Goshen, Woodlake, Elderwood, Badger, POOL 
PLAN CHECK 

VACANT 
 

2 Visalia (North of Hwy 198 and East of Lovers Lane), South of Hwy 198, (West of Ben Maddox)  

Zusana Lopez 
zlopez@tularecounty.ca.gov 

3 
Lemon Cove, Farmersville, Three Rivers, Exeter, Sequoia National Park -  Ave 224, Lindsay, PRODUCE 
 

Masou See 
Msee1@tularecounty.ca.gov 

4 Tulare (So/Prosperity), Alpaugh, Allensworth, Delano, Earlimart, Tipton, Pixley, Waukena, Woodville 

Trinidad Diaz  
tdiaz@tularecounty.ca.gov  

6 
Porterville (North of Olive Ave), Springville, Strathmore, Balch Park, Camp Nelson, Poplar, Plainview,  
LEAD 

Tony Vang 
Tvang1@tularecounty.ca.gov 

7 
Porterville (South of Olive Ave-both sides of street) ,Terra Bella, Tule River, Richgrove, Ducor, Kernville, Posey,  
LEAD, DETENTION FACILITY 

Adebo Elehinafe 
 aelehinafe@tularecounty,ca,gov 

8 Visalia (South of Hwy 198 and West of Lovers Lane), Tulare (North of Prosperity), VENDING MACHINES 

Natalie Waltz 
nwaltz@tulare county.ca.gov 

 Temporary Food Facilities &  Events, LEAD, FDA, Training Program, Mobiles, COTTAGE FOOD  

 
 

STAFF DIST  DAIRY DISTRICTS 

Jordan Martinez 
jmartinez5@tularecounty.ca.gov 

1 Kings County – West of Hwy 43, West of 99, South of Ave 168 

Stephen Stewart 
sstewart@tularecounty.ca.gov 

2 Tulare County -  East of Hwy 99, South of Ave 232, North of Ave 168 

Brennan Ribeiro 
bribeiro@tularecounty.ca.gov  

3 Kings/Tulare County – East of Hwy 43, South of Ave 228, West of Hwy 99 

Vanessa Ponce 
vponce@tularecounty.ca.gov 

4 Kings/Tulare County – East of Hwy 43, North of Ave 204, N/S of Hwy 198 

Note:  Most goat and sheep dairies are covered by Jordan – Dist 1; a few are covered by Dist 4. 
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM DISTRICTS 
 

STAFF DIST  WATER PROGRAM 
Paul Charpentier 
pcharpen@tularecounty.ca.gov 

 Water Well Permits – All of Tulare County 

Soux Lee 
slee@tularecounty.ca.gov 

 Water Well Permits, State Small Water Systems – All of Tulare County 

 

STAFF DIST  LANDUSE PROGRAM 
Kevin Bangsund 
kbangsund@tularecounty.ca.gov 

 Land Use /Septic Systems – All Tulare County 

 

STAFF DIST  SOLID WASTE FACILITIES  
Amrit Clair 
aclair@tularecounty.ca.gov  

 All of Tulare County 

 

STAFF DIST  INTEGRATED WASTE PROGRAM  
Soux Lee 
slee@tularecounty.ca.gov 

 Liquid Waste Haulers, Medical Waste, Body Art – All of Tulare County 

Karina Vitela 
kvitela@tularecounty.ca.gov 

 Medical Waste, Body Art – All of Tulare County 

STAFF DIST HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE 
Yublay Vang 
yvang@tularecounty.ca.gov 

 HHW Visalia Permanent Site and All HHW Mobile Events 

Juan Cervantes 
jcervantes@tularecounty.ca.gov 

 HHW Visalia Permanent Site and All HHW Mobile Events 
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM DISTRICTS 

 

STAFF DIST  CUPA DISTRICTS 

Vacant 
 

1 
Badger, Cutler, Delft Colony, Dinuba, Ivanhoe (North of Ave 336), KC Nat’l Park, Kingsburg, Orange Cove, Orosi, 
Reedley, Sequoia Nat’l Forest, Seville, Sultana, Traver, Visalia, Woodlake 

Ross Collins 
rcollins@tularecounty.ca.gov 

2 Goshen to Ave 328, Visalia (North of Hwy 198 and West of Ben Maddox) 

Vacant 
 

3 
Exeter, Farmersville, Ivanhoe (Ave 336 & South), Lemon Cove, Lodge Pole, Sequoia Nat’l Park, Silver City, Three 
Rivers, Visalia (East of Lovers Lane), Woodlake 

Esmeralda Zamora 
ezamora@tularecounty.ca.gov 

4 Tulare - South of Prosperity (Ave 232 to Ave 194), (West of Ave 132) 

Edem Agbleode 
eagbleode@tularecounty.ca.gov 

6 
Lindsay, Porterville (North of Henderson), Springville, Strathmore, Tulare (East of Rd 140), Balch Park, Camp 
Nelson, Poplar, Plainview (East of Rd 196) 

Ted Martin 
Tmartin1@tularecounty.ca.gov 

7 
Ducor, Porterville (South of Henderson), Terra Bella, Tule River, CA Hot Springs, Kennedy Meadows, Kernville, 
Pine Flat, Posey, Richgrove, Springville 

Vacant 
 

8 Visalia (South of Hwy 198 and West of Lovers Lane), Tulare - North of Prosperity 

Miguel Herrera 

mherrera@tularecounty.ca.gov 
9 

Allensworth, Alpaugh, Angiola, Corcoran (Ave 128), Delano, Ducor, Earlimart, Pixley, Plainview (West of Rd 
196), Porterville,  Poplar, Richgrove, Tipton, Tulare, (South of Ave 240 between Rd 132 & Rd 196, South of Ave 
192, West of Rd 208), White River 

Taylor Kounter 
tkounter@tularecounty.ca.gov 

 CERS, Tulare County Portal, CALARP 
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